

PRESS RELEASE

4/29/13

Roetzel Partners with Western Reserve Public Media and LEAVE A LEGACY® Summit/Portage/Medina to Sponsor Write a Will Day

Roetzel is pleased to announce its partnership with Western Reserve Public Media and LEAVE A LEGACY® Summit/Portage/Medina to sponsor Write a Will Day, to be held on Tuesday, May 21, from 9 a.m. to 6 p.m. at Western Reserve Public Media, 1750 Campus Center Dr., Kent. Community members can get free legal help with writing a simple will. Attorneys from Roetzel will volunteer their time and expertise to prepare the simple wills as a free community service. Appointments are limited and reservations are required.

"We are pleased to partner with Western Reserve Public Media and LEAVE A LEGACY® Summit/Portage/Medina in sponsoring this event," said <u>Steven Cox</u>, a partner at Roetzel's Akron office. "Estate planning is very important, and we are very happy to provide this service to the community."

Mr. Cox focuses his practice on estate planning, estate and trust administration, and related matters. He represents individuals and business clients in a wide range of tax, estate, and succession planning matters. He earned his Masters of Taxation and his J.D. degrees at The University of Akron and his undergraduate degree in Economics at The Ohio State University.

For more information or to make a reservation, call Toni Kayumi at Western Reserve Public Media at 330-677-4549.

About Western Reserve Public Media

Western Reserve Public Media (formerly PBS 45 & 49) is owned and operated by Northeastern Educational Television of Ohio, Inc., a private, nonprofit corporation and consortium of Kent State University, The University of Akron and Youngstown State University. A trusted community resource, Western Reserve Public Media uses the power of commercial-free television and related services to enrich the lives of people through high-quality programming and educational services that teach, illuminate and inspire. It serves the largest population (5.13 million people) of Ohio's eight PBS member stations. For further information, visit westernreservepublicmedia.org.

About Roetzel

Roetzel is a full-service law firm that provides comprehensive, integrated legal counsel to national and international clients. For more information, visit **ralaw.com**.

This press release is informational only and should not be construed as legal advice. ©2013 Roetzel & Andress LPA. All rights reserved. For more information, please contact Roetzel's Marketing Department at 330.849.6636.